Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on October 11, 2024

Booking Date

10/10/24

10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24

10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24
10/10/24

Name

ANDERSON, FEMARKEUS D

BENNETT, JORDAN ANDREW
BROOKS, MICAH SINCERE
BROWN, DARRYL

CALABRESE, BRYAN ALLAN
CLARKE, MALCOLM WARDELL
DAVIS, LARAVEN TYENEKA

GALVAN, OSCAR DANIEL

HAND, BENJAMIN BRICE

HENSLEE, RICHA RHONDA

HILL, JOSEPH EDWARD JR

HUNTER, ABRAMSON JOSIAS

KOK, CHACE VAUGHN

LEWIS, BRENDA JANIECE

MADDOX, JOSEPH WAYNE

MULLIFORD, SARAH ASHLEY
TATUM, DEJA SIMONE

Charges

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacture, etc., of controlled substance-Sch V

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Production Order
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-95 - Pedestrians Under the Influence
16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile

999.999 - Sentenced

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage
16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-13-31 - Trafficking in cocaine, illegal drugs, marijuana, or
methamphetamine; penalties

16-5-41 - False Imprisonment
16-6-22.2 - Aggravated Sexual Battery

999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Sentenced

Address

270 JANIE BIRD DR, WILLISTON, TN 38076

184 FREYS GIN RD, MARRIETTA, GA 30062
7804 S HALSTEAD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60620

7410 GRAYSON BRIDGE CIR, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134

2619 ABILENE TRAIL, SNELLVILLE, GA 30078
6 WEBSTER DR, SAVANNAH, GA 31406

HOMELESS BEHIND PIZZA HUT FAIRBURN RD,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3291 BANKHEAD HWY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

114 NORTH 8TH ST, OPELIKA, AL 36801

117A FRIENDSHIP CHURCH RD APT 117A,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3863 DAYLILY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1841 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

726 LONDON WAY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
1509 MARGUERITE AVE, ANNISTON, AL 36207

3987 DOR RUN DR, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

6460 CREEL DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122

4129 MISTYMORN WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

10/10/24

10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24
10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

Name

WATKINS, DAVID JEROME

WATSON, NAKAYLA ANGELETTE
WHITTINGTON, RICHARD DAVID JR
WILLIAMS, TYRISHA MONE

WILLS, BETTY ANN

WRIGHT, ANTHONY LEWIS

WRIGHT, INCHANTICE FAITH

Total Records: 24

Charges

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

40-6-181 - Speeding

40-4-22 - Possession of Vehicle w/ Altered Vin

40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage

40-8-22 - Headlights

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic
vapor
40-6-181 - Speeding

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address

1743 BORDEN DR, MEMPHIS, TN 38116

2977 MILL TRCE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
1 SYLVAN ST NW, ROME, GA 30165
2706 GREYSTONE CT, AUSTELL, GA 30106

3731 MEADOWVIEW DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

2506 CHIMNEY RIDGE DR SW, CONYERS, GA
30094

7 W PITMAN, PENNSGROVE, NJ 08069

Page 2 of 2



