

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on October 11, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/10/24	ANDERSON, FEMARKEUS D	16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacture, etc., of controlled substance-Sch \	270 JANIE BIRD DR, WILLISTON, TN 38076
10/10/24	BENNETT, JORDAN ANDREW	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	184 FREYS GIN RD, MARRIETTA, GA 30062
10/10/24	BROOKS, MICAH SINCERE	999.999 - Production Order	7804 S HALSTEAD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60620
10/10/24	BROWN, DARRYL	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7410 GRAYSON BRIDGE CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/10/24	CALABRESE, BRYAN ALLAN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2619 ABILENE TRAIL, SNELLVILLE, GA 30078
10/10/24	CLARKE, MALCOLM WARDELL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6 WEBSTER DR, SAVANNAH, GA 31406
10/10/24	DAVIS, LARAVEN TYENEKA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	HOMELESS BEHIND PIZZA HUT FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/10/24	GALVAN, OSCAR DANIEL	40-6-95 - Pedestrians Under the Influence 16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers	3291 BANKHEAD HWY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
10/10/24	HAND, BENJAMIN BRICE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-8-2 - Theft of Automobile	114 NORTH 8TH ST, OPELIKA, AL 36801
10/10/24	HENSLEE, RICHA RHONDA	999.999 - Sentenced	117A FRIENDSHIP CHURCH RD APT 117A, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/10/24	HILL, JOSEPH EDWARD JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	3863 DAYLILY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/10/24	HUNTER, ABRAMSON JOSIAS	40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	1841 INDEPENDENCE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/10/24	KOK, CHACE VAUGHN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	726 LONDON WAY, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
10/10/24	LEWIS, BRENDA JANIECE	16-13-31 - Trafficking in cocaine, illegal drugs, marijuana, or methamphetamine; penalties	1509 MARGUERITE AVE, ANNISTON, AL 36207
10/10/24	MADDOX, JOSEPH WAYNE	16-5-41 - False Imprisonment 16-6-22.2 - Aggravated Sexual Battery	3987 DOR RUN DR, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
10/10/24	MULLIFORD, SARAH ASHLEY	999.999 - Sentenced	6460 CREEL DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
10/10/24	TATUM, DEJA SIMONE	999.999 - Sentenced	4129 MISTYMORN WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/10/24	WATKINS, DAVID JEROME	40-6-390 - Reckless Driving 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Vehicle 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 40-6-181 - Speeding 40-4-22 - Possession of Vehicle w/ Altered Vin 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-8-22 - Headlights 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)	1743 BORDEN DR, MEMPHIS, TN 38116
10/10/24	WATSON, NAKAYLA ANGELETTE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2977 MILL TRCE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/10/24	WHITTINGTON, RICHARD DAVID JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1 SYLVAN ST NW, ROME, GA 30165
10/10/24	WILLIAMS, TYRISHA MONE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	2706 GREYSTONE CT, AUSTELL, GA 30106
10/10/24	WILLS, BETTY ANN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	3731 MEADOWVIEW DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
10/10/24	WRIGHT, ANTHONY LEWIS	40-6-391(a)(1-5) - Drivers with ability impaired by alcohol, drugs, or toxic vapor 40-6-181 - Speeding	2506 CHIMNEY RIDGE DR SW, CONYERS, GA 30094
10/10/24	WRIGHT, INCHANTICE FAITH	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7 W PITMAN, PENNSGROVE, NJ 08069

Total Records: 24